Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

10/18/2016



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

10-18-16 10367	761.39
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
OUEFORD INV ORIETIN	Name: GRIFFIN LABORATORIES
CLIFFORD JAY GRIFFIN	Internal Address: (a California Corporation)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 27636 Ynez Road, #L-7199
Execution Date(s) October 5, 2016	
Assignment Merger	City:_Temecula
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 92591
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
45/044 000	
15/244,003 - Filed August 23, 2016	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Loyal McKinley Hanson	involved: one (1)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}
Internal Address: Hanson Law Corporation	
D.O. D	
Street Address: P.O. Box 430	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address.	Enclosed
	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Fallbrook	Enclosed
E III /	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:Fallbrook State:CA	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
City: Fallbrook State: CA Zip: 92088	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 08-0628
City: Fallbrook State: CA Zip: 92088 Phone Number: 760-310-3003	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 08-0628 Authorized 16/14/2016 (NUMBER 1524 663)
City:	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 08-0628
City:Fallbrook State:CA	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 08-0628 Authorized 6/14/2016 (WEUVERP 18-06-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-
City: Fallbrook State: CA Zip: 92088 Phone Number: 760-310-3003 Docket Number: 1496 Email Address: LoyalHanson@roadrunner.com 9. Signature: Signature Loyal M. Hanson	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 08-0628 Authorized 6/34/2814 (NESUYEN P. 18-08-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18
City:Fallbrook State:CA	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 08-0628 Authorized 1/34/2016/10021 48-08-04 October 13, 2016 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, be it known that

CLIFFORD JAY GRIFFIN, residing in Murrieta, California with a postal address of Griffin Laboratories, 27636 Ynez Road, #L-7199, Temecula, California 92591 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

GRIFFIN LABORATORIES, (a California corporation), 27636 Ynez Road, #L-7199, Temecula, California 92591, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter referred to as the "RECIPIENT"),

THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE worldwide right, title, and interest for the territory of the United Sates of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the invention known as:

"Electrolarynx Control Button Arrangement With Improved Frequency Control"

together with the United States patent application therefor entitled when filed as "Electrolarynx Control Button Arrangement With Improved Frequency Control" (Serial No. 15/244,003 filed 08/23/2016) that was prepared and filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office by Loyal M. Hanson with attorney docket number 1519,

AS DESCRIBED in said patent application, together with all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees without charge to RECIPIENT: (a) to execute (i) all papers to be used in connection with the above-identified application and any additional, non-provisional, continuing, or divisional applications, or original or reissue patents, as RECIPIENT may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to the application or any additional, continuing, or divisional applications thereof, and (iii) all papers and documents that RECIPIENT may deem necessary or expedient in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with RECIPIENT in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which RECIPIENT may deem necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country of the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application therefor to said RECIPIENT, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument on X	10-5-2016	
intending thereby to be legally bound.	Date	

Sign X Clifford Jay Griffin

PATENT REEL: 040457 FRAME: 0711

RECORDED: 10/18/2016